
E-AuCTIOn – STATuTOrY 15 dAYS SALE nOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on “As is where is” , “As is what is” and “Whatever there is”
for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss
Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

Nido Home FiNaNce Limited
(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing b, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol road, Kurla (W),
Mumbai – 400070. branch Office Address: - Office no. 208-210,2nd Floor, Kakade bizz Icon, CTS 2687b, ganeshkhind road, bhamburde, Shivaji nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411016

name of borrower(s)/Co
borrower(s)/ guarantor(s)

Amount of recovery

dEEPAK AHuJA
(bOrrOWEr) &

KAnCHAn dEEPAK AHuJA
(CO-bOrrOWEr)

rs.68,49,762/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakhs Forty
Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Two Only) as
on 24.05.2024 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal
Expenses FOr LAn nO. - LnAgLAP0000047681

rs.27,24,318/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Twenty
Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen Only) Earnest
Money deposit rs.2,72,431/- (Rupees Two Lakhs

Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty One Only)

17-06-2024 between
11.am to 12 noon (With
5 Minutes unlimited
Auto Extensions)

reserve Price and EMd date & Time of the
Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

date & Time of
the Inspection

02-06-2024
between 11.00
am to 3.00 pm

20-04-2023

Physical
Possession date

description of the secured Asset: All That Peice And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Gala/Shop No D-59, In Wing D Admeasuring Area 892. 54 Sq. Ft (82.95 Sq. Mtrs) Plot No 798 Sector -2,

Total Land Admeasuring 60,694.47 Sq. Mtrs, Sheet No. 461/2, In The Building Known And Styled As “City Land Complex”, Standing On Survey N0 458/1, 458/2, 459, 460/1, 460/1-C, 460/2, 460/3,

461/2, 463/1-A/1, 463/1-A/2, 463/1-A/3, 463/1-C, 464/1, 464/2, 464/3 Mouza Nandgaon Peth Tehsil Amravati District, Amravati bounded As:- East : Road,West : Shop No D-60, north : Shop No

D-57, South : Shop No D-61.

Mobile no. 02067684106/9764338822 Sd/- Authorized Officer
date: 28-05-2024 nido Home Finance Limited

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD

and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this “online e-Auction”.

2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: beneficiary name: nIdO HOME FInAnCE LIMITEd bank: STATE bAnK OF

IndIA, Account no. 65226845199, SArFAESI- Auction, nIdO HOME FInAnCE LIMITEd, IFSC code: SbIn0001593.

3) Last date for submission of online application bId form along with EMd is 16-06-2024.

4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line

e-mail Id: Support@auctiontiger.net.

The UNDIVIDED 0.569 PERCENT share and interest in ALL THAT Piece and Parcel of land 
amalgamated Plots bearing 99 to 113 in Sector 6containing by admeasurement 6817.99 Sq. 
Mtrs. Being a portion of Non Agricultural Land containing by admeasurement 42174.69 Sq. 
Mtrs (Exculuding Public Utility Land, Vacant Plots) of the entire land bearing Kh. Nos. 44-A 
and 50 containing by admeasurements 4.09 Hectares and 3.52 Hectares thus containing 
by total admeasurement 7.61 Hectares (OR 76,100 Sq. Mtrs.) of Mouza- PIPRI, P.S.K. 78, 
TOGETHER WITH the entire R.C.C. Superstructure comprising Type "1" Apartment No. 203 
covering a carpet area of 42.00 Sq. Mtrs, and Super Built up area 44.588 Sq. Mtrs), on the 
SECOND FLOOR of a building/Wing "B" in SECTOR "6" out of the complex known and style as 
"RAJU KUNAWAR's - MYTOWN" constructed on the said Plots of land covering a Super Built-
up area of 60.11 Sq. Mtrs. (OR 647 Sq. Fts.) situate at village -Pipri, within the limits of the 
Gram Pnachyat-Pipri in tehsil -Hingna and District-Nagpur. The said entire land bounded 
as under : On the East - By Kh. No. 52 &Kh. No. 51, On the West - By Kh. No. 43, On the North -  By 
remaining portion of Kh. No. 44, On the South:  By Road

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE
 [Rule — 8 (1)] (For Immovable Properties)

The undersigned being the authorized officer of State Bank Of India under the 
Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets Enforcement of Security Interest 
(Second) Act, 2002 and in exercise of the power conferred under section 13(12) read the 
rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 
29/01/202  Mr. Omprakash Kumar Gopalprasad 4 calling upon the borrower to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice of Rs. 6,75,949/- + Int. Exp. (Six Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fourty Nine Only) + Accrual Interest + Charges as on 09/02/2024  
within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said/ notice.
The borrower having fail to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to borrower and the 
public in general that the undersigned has taken  of the property  Symbolic Possession
described herein below in the exercise of the power conferred him under section 13 (4) of 
the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rule of this 27th Day of the May of the Year 2024.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the property will be subject to the charge of the for  State Bank of India (RACPC-2) Nagpur, 
an amount of Rs. 6,75,949/- + Int. Exp. (Six Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Fourty Nine Only)  + Accrual Interest + Charges as on 09/02/2024  Plus  further interest  
thereon.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, 
in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

DETAILS OF SECURED ASSETS

Authorized Officer
State Bank Of India

RACPC-2 Branch Nagpur
Date :27/05/2024
Place : Nagpur

 Tel: 0712-  I  Fax No: 6137400 0712-6137474 I Branch Code: 10288 I Email: sbi.10288@sbi.co.in

State Bank Of India 
BRANCH - RACPC-2, NAGPUR

Retail Assets Control Processing Centre-2, Administrative Office, 
2nd Floor, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Marg, P.B. No. 37, Nagpur - 440001

NAGPUR

8 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

THE INDIAN EXPRESS, TUESDAY, MAY 28, 2024



»FûIYÀFØFF dUVFZ¿F ´Fid°Fd³F²Fe

³FF¦F´FcSX : CXôFû¦FFaIYOXc³F d¸FT¯FFº¹FF
ÀF¸FFdþIY QFd¹F°U d³F²Fe°Fc³F
(ÀFeEÀFAFSX) dþ»Á¹FF°Fe»F ́ FiF±Fd¸FIY
AFSXû¦¹F ÀFZUFÀFbdU²FF AF¯FJe
¶FTIYMX IYøY³F þFÀ°Fe°F þFÀ°F
³FF¦FdSXIYFa³FF »FF·F d¸FTUc³F
QZ¯¹FFÀFFNXe ´Fi¹F°³F IZY»FZ þFBÊ»F,
AVFe ̧ FFdWX°Fe dþ»WXFd²FIYFSXe OXFG.
dU´Fe³F BMX³FIYSX ¹FFa³Fe dQ»Fe. 

ÀFeEÀFAFSX Aa°F¦FÊ°F dUdU²F
IaY´F³¹FFä ¹FF UdSX¿NX Ad²FIYFº¹FFä Fe
¶F`NXIY dþ»WXFd²FIYFSXe OXFG. dU´Fe³F
BMX³FIYSX ¹FFa¨¹FF A²¹FÃF°FZJF»Fe
ÀFû¸FUFSXe ÓFF»Fe. ¶F`NXIYe»FF
CX´Fdþ»WXFd²FIYFSXe OXFG. ´FcþF
´FFMXe»F, UZIYûd»F¨FZ VFZJSX
SXF¹F´Fiû»Fû, ¦FZ»F BadOX¹FF¨FZ d³FdJ»F
JSXUaOXeIYSX, ¸FFGBÊ»F BadOX¹FF¨FZ
SXF¹F´FbSXZ, E³FMXe´FeÀFe¨FZ þe.
dVFUFIYFa°F U dUdU²F IaY´F³¹FFa¨FZ
´Fid°Fd³F²Fe CX´FdÀ±F°F WXû°FZ. OXFG.
BMX³FIYSX ¸WX¯FF»FZ, CXôFû¦FFa³Fe
VFFÀF³FFÀF¸FUZ°F ÀFF¸FFdþIY QFd¹F°U
d³F²Fe°Fc³F dUdU²F ÀF¸FFþû´F¹Fû¦Fe
CX´FIiY¸F SXF¶FU¯FZ ̧ FWXØUF¨FZ AFWXZ.
IaY´F³¹FFa³Fe ÀFF¸FFdþIY QFd¹F°U
d³F²Fe°Fc³F ´F¹FFÊUSX¯F SXÃF¯FFÀFWX
·Fcd¸F´FbÂFFaÀFFNXe °¹FFä ¹FF ¦FSXþZ³FbøY´F
AFUV¹FIY °FZ CX́ FIiY¸F SXF¶FU»¹FFÀF

°¹FF¨FF ÀF¸FFþF»FF »FF·F WXûBÊ»F. ¹FFUZTe
ÀFeEÀFAFSX Aa°F¦FÊ°F WXF°Fe §FZ°F»¹FF
þF¯FFº¹FF CX´FIiY¸FFa¶FF¶F°F

dþ»WXFd²FIYFSXe IYF¹FFÊ»F¹FF°F ̧ FdWX³¹FF°Fc³F
Qû³F UZTF AFPXFUF ¶F`NXIY §FZ̄ ¹FF¨FZWXe
d³FdV¨F°F ÓFF»FZ. dþ»Á¹FF°Fe»F

ÀFeEÀFAFSX Aa°F¦FÊ°F CX´FIiY¸F WXF°Fe
§FZ̄ FFº¹FF dUdU²F IaY´F³¹FF, VFFÀFIYe¹F-
d³F¸FVFFÀFIYe¹F ÀFaÀ±FFa³Fe dþ»WXF

´FiVFFÀF³FFÀF¸FUZ°F ÀF¸F³U¹F ÀFF²Fc³F
CX´FIiY¸F WXF°Fe §¹FFUZ, AÀFZ d³FQÊZVF
dþ»WXFd²FIYFº¹FFa³Fe dQ»FZ.

³FF¦F´FcSX dQ³FFaIY
W W W. L O K S A T T A .C O M

t

¹FFõFSZ IYþÊQFS U ÀFW-IYþÊQFS AFd¯F ÀFUÊ »FûIYFa³FF ÀFcd¨F°F IYS¯¹FF°F ¹û°û IYe ÎWQbþF WFDYÎÀF¦F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»F. ¨¹FF ´FiFd²FIÈY°F Ad²FIYFS¹FFa³Fe IYþÊQFSFaIYOc³F §û¯û AÀF»û»¹FF ±FIY¶FFIYe¨¹FF UÀFb»FeÀFFNe dÀF¢¹FbdSMF¹FÓûVF³F AhO dSIY³ÀMÑ¢VF³F AFGRY
RYF¹F³FG³VFeA»F AÀûMÐÀF AhO E³FRYûÀFÊ¸ûaM AFGRY dÀF¢¹FbdSMe BaMSZÀM AG¢M, 2002 Aa°F¦FÊ°F JF»Fe ³F¸FcQ A¨FÕX ¸FØû¨FF ´Fi°¹FÃF °FF¶FF §û°F»¹FF³Fa°FS AF¸We AF´F¯FFaÀF ¹FFõFSZ ÀFcd¨F°F IYS°F AFWû°F IYe AF´F¯F ÀFQS ÀFc¨F³û¨¹FF dQ³FFaIYF´FFÀFc³F 15 dQUÀFFa¨û AF°F
AF´F¯F ´FiF´°F IZY»û»¹FF IYþFÊVFe ÀFa¶Fad²F°F IYþÊ IYSFS AFd¯F B°FS QÀ°FFUZþFa¸F²Fe»F AMe U VF°FeË³FbÀFFS ÀFa´Fc¯FÊ ±FIY¶FFIYe SIY¸û¨FF ·FS¯FF ³F IZY»¹FFÀF d³F¸³FÀUFÃFSeIYFSFaõFSZ JF»Fe ³F¸FcQ A¨FÕX ¸FØû¨Fe AF¸F¨¹FFVFe ÀFa´FIÊY ÀFF²F¯FFS¹FF AFd¯F ÷Y. 15,50,000/- (÷Y´F¹û
´Fa²FSF »FÃF ´FÖFFÀF WþFS RYöY) EUPe ÀFUûÊ©F ¶Fû»Fe / JSZQe ÎIY¸F°F QZDY IYS¯FFS¹FF B¨LbIY JSZQeQFSFÀF dUIiYe IYS¯¹FF°F ¹ûBÊ»F. 15 dQUÀF »FûM»¹FF³Fa°FS, AF´F¯FFaÀF ´FbPe»F ÀFc¨F³FF QZ¯¹FF°F ¹û¯FFS ³FFWe AFd¯F JF»Fe ³F¸FcQ A³FF¸F°F ¸FØû¨Fe ÄFF°F ÎIYUF AÄFF°F
AVFF ÀFUÊ U°FÊ¸FF³F U ·FFUe ¶Fûª¹FFaÀFW kkþVFe AFWZ þZ±û AFWZll, “þVFe AFWZ þZ IYFWe AFWZll AFd¯F kk°û±û þZ IYFWe AFWZll ¹FF°F ½F ·Fd½F¿¹FF°F ¶FûªFF ÀFû¶F°F ªFSX IYFWXe AÀFZÕX °FSX °FØUFUS dUIiYe IYS¯¹FF°F ¹ûBÊ»F. °F´FVFe»F JF»Fe»F´Fi¸FF¯û AFWZ:

A¨F»F ¸FF»F¸FØû¨Fe ´FFW¯Fe dQ. 10.06.2024 Sûþe ÀF. 11 °û Qb. 1 UFþZ´F¹FË°F IYS°FF ¹ûBÊ»F. ¶F¹FF¯FF SæY¸F AFd¯F IZYUF¹FÀFe ÀFW dUdW°F d³FdUQF ´Fi´FÂFFa¸F²Fe»F ¸FûWS¶FaQ ¶Fû»Fe / ´FiÀ°FFU ÀFFQS IYS¯¹FF¨FF VûUM¨FF dQ³FFaIY AFWZ
12.06.2024 Sûþe ÀF. 10.00 °û Qb. 4.00 UFþZ´F¹FË°F VFFJF IYF¹FFÊ»F¹F: ¶FbMe d¶F»Oea¦F, ´»FFGM IiY. 317, ´FdW»FF ¸Fþ»FF, AFGdRYÀF ¶»FFGIY IiY. 101, dÀF½We»F »FFBÊ³ÀF, E¸F.þe.WFDYÀF VûþFSe, ³FF¦F´FcS -440001 ¹û±û ³F ·FS»û»¹FF
ÎIYUF VûUM¨¹FF dQ³FFaIYF³Fa°FS ´FiF´°F Wû¯FFS¹FF d³FdUQF AU`²F d³FdUQF ÀF¸Fþ¯¹FF°F ¹û°Fe»F AFd¯F °¹FF³FbÀFFS °¹FF RZYMFT¯¹FF°F ¹û°Fe»F. ¶F¹FF¯FF SIY¸ûUS ½¹FFþ QZ¯¹FF°F ¹û¯FFS ³FFWe. US ³F¸FcQ VFFJF IYF¹FFÊ»F¹FF¸F²¹û ¶Fû»Fe / ´FiÀ°FFU C§FO¯¹FF¨FF (d»F»FFU
dQ³FFaIY) dQ³FFaIY AFWZ 14.06.2024 Sûþe ÀF. 11 UFþ°FF. d³FdUQF ´FiFd²FIÈY°F Ad²FIYFS¹FFa¨¹FF C´FdÀ±F°Fe°F C§FO¯¹FF°F ¹û°Fe»F. ÀFc¨F³û°F ³F¸FcQ ±FIY¶FFIYe SIY¸ûUS IYþÊ IYSFSF³FbÀFFS »FF¦Fc AÀF»û»û UÀFb»Fe WûBÊ´F¹FË°F¨û ´FbPe»F ½¹FFþ AFIYFS¯¹FF°F
AFd¯F ±FIY¶FFIYe U QZ¹F AÀF»û»Fe AF³Fb¿Fad¦FIY J¨FÊ, VFb»IZY B. AFIYFS¯¹FF°F ¹û°Fe»F. ¹FFõFSZ IYþÊQFS AFd¯F ÀFW-IYþÊQFSFa³FF ÀFcd¨F°F IYS¯¹FF°F ¹û°û IYe °¹FFa³Fe dUIiYe¨¹FF UZTe ½¹FöYeVFo °û±û C´FdÀ±F°F SFWFUZ AFd¯F dUIiYe¨¹FF AMe U VF°FeË¨¹FF
°F´FdVF»FF¸F²¹û ³F¸FcQ IZY»¹FF³FbÀFFS °û US ³F¸FcQ IYS¯¹FF°F AF»û»¹FF A¨F»F ¸FF»F¸FØû¨¹FF JSZQeÀFFNe B¨LbIY JSZQeQFSFa³FF ÀFû¶F°F AF¯Fc VFIY°FF°F. d»F»FFU dUIiYe¨¹FF AMe U VF°FeË¨FF °F´FVFe»F dUdW°F d³FdUQF ´Fi´FÂFF°F QZ¯¹FF°F AF»û»FF AFWZ. d³FdUQF ´Fi´FÂû
US ³F¸FcQ VFFJF IYF¹FFÊ»F¹FF°F C´F»F¶²F AFWZ°F. A¨F»F ¸FF»F¸FØû¨Fe dUIiYe ÀFUûÊ©F ¶Fû»FeQFSFÀF IYS¯¹FF°F ¹ûBÊ»F. ´FSa°Fb, AFUV¹FIY°FF ·FFÀF»¹FFÀF AF´FÀFFa°F ¶Fû»Fe IYS¯¹FF¨Fe ´FSUF³F¦Fe QZ¯¹FF¨FF Ad²FIYFS ´FiFd²FIÈY°F Ad²FIYFSe SFJc³F NZU°FF°F. ¹û±û ³F¸FcQ
¸FF»F¸FØû¨Fe AFSdÃF°F dIY¸F°Fe´ûÃFF IY¸Fe SIY¸ûÀF dUIiYe IYS¯¹FF°F ¹û¯FFS ³FFWe. US ³F¸FcQ ¸FF»F¸FØûUS ´Fi»Fad¶F°F AÀF»û»¹FF IYû¯F°¹FFWe QFd¹F°UFaÀFFNe E¨FE¨FERYE»F (ÎWQbþF WFDYÎÀF¦F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO) þ¶FF¶FQFS ³FFWe°F. ¸FF»F¸FØû¨FF d»F»FFU
kkþVFe AFWZ þZ±û AFWZll, kkþVFe AFWZ þZ IYFWe AFWZll AFd¯F kk°û±û þZ IYFWe AFWZll °FØUFUS IYS¯¹FF°F ¹ûBÊ»F. IYþFÊ¨Fe EIcY¯F ±FIY¶FFIYe We IYþÊ ´FdSÀF¸FF´F³F SæY¸F ³F½WZ. IYþÊ ÀF¸FF´°F IYS°ûUZTe (AÀF»¹FFÀF) B°FS ÀFUÊ VFb»IYF¨FF dWVû¶F
IYS¯¹FF°F ¹ûBÊ»F. dO¸FFaO OÑFµM kkÎWQbþF WFDYÎÀF¦F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZOll ¹FFa¨û ³FFUZ IYFP¯¹FF°F ¹FFUF AFd¯F °Fû ³FF¦F´FcS ¹û±û QZ¹F AÀFFUF. Ad²FIY °F´FVFe»FFÀFFNe US ³F¸FcQ IYF¹FFÊ»F¹FF¨¹FF ´FØ¹FFUS ´FiFd²FIÈY°F Ad²FIYFS¹FFaVFe ÀFa´FIÊY ÀFF²FFUF.
À±FF³F: ³FF¦F´FcS ÀUF/-
dQ³FFaIY: 28.05.2024 ßFe SFWb»F E¸F. d³FIbYSZ,

´FiFd²FIÈY°F Ad²FIYFSe 

ÎWQbþF WFDYÎÀF¦F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO
¸Fb£¹FF»F¹F: 167-169, QbÀFSF ¸Fþ»FF, d»FM»F ¸FFCaM, ÀüQF´ûM, ¨ûÖFBÊ -600015
VFFJF IYF¹FFÊ»F¹F: ¶FbMe d¶F»Oea¦F, ´»FFGM IiY. 317, ´FdW»FF ¸Fþ»FF, AFGdRYÀF ¶»FFGIY IiY. 101, dÀF½We»F »FFBÊ³ÀF, E¸F.þe.WFDYÀFVûþFSe, ³FF¦F´FcS - 440001.
´FiFd²FIÈY°F Ad²FIYFS¹FF¨FF ÀFá FIÊY IiY.: ßFe fYd¿FIZYVF C·FFTZ - 9823244498,  ßFe ¶FaMe SF¸FSFdJ¹FF³Fe- 9029004701, ßFe. SFWb»F d³FIbYSZ - 9405473208, ßFe d¸F±FÕZX¾F OZXWXdSX¹FF- 8226009399

JFþ¦Fe UFMF§FFMe¨¹FF ¸FF²¹F¸FF°Fc³F d»F»FFU-d³F-dUIiYeÀFFNe þFWeS ÀFc¨F³FF

IYþÊQFS / ÀFW-IYþÊQFS / 
þF¸Fe³FQFS 

(IYþÊ JF°û IiY. MH/NGR/GNDA/

A000000051 AFd¯F
MH/NGR/GNDA/A000000193)
1. ßFe ¦Fû´FF»F SFU°û (IYþÊQFS)
2. ßFe¸F°Fe ßFðF SFU°û (ÀFW-IYþÊQFS), Qû§ûWe
SFW¯FFS, U`³F¦Fa¦FF ¦FiF¸Fe¯F ¶FhIZY¨¹FF ¸FF¦û,
þF¸Fb³FMû»Fe, IYMa¦Fe, IYMa¦Fe IY»FF, ¦FiF¸Fe¯F,
¦FûadQ¹FF, ¸FWFSFáÑ, ·FFS°F- 441601

¸FF¦F¯Fe ÀFc¨F³FF dQ³FFaIY 
AFd¯F SæY¸F

¸FF¦F¯Fe ÀFc¨F³FF dQ³FFaIY: 30.09.2022 
23-08-2022 ´F¹FË°F ÷Y. 16,83,419/-
(÷Y´F¹û ÀFûTF »FÃF Â¹FFEZaVFe WþFS ¨FFSVû

EIYû¯FUeÀF RYöY) AFd¯F 24-05-2023 Sûþe
÷Y. 21,81,371/- (÷Y´F¹û EIYUeÀF »FÃF
E¢¢¹FFEZaVFe WþFS °Fe³FVû EæYFWØFS RYöY)

A¨F»F ¸FF»F¸FØû¨û U¯FÊ³F 

ªF¸Fe³F ½F °FZ±FeÕX ¶FFa²FIYF¸F, ¸FüªFF IYMaX¦FeIYÕXF ¦FiF¸F´Fa¨FF¹F°F
IYMaX¦FeIYÕXF ´F.W.³F. 41, NIY IiY. 74, J.IiY. 344, ¦FiF¸F´Fa¨FF¹F°F
¸FF»F¸FØFF IiY. IiY. 5/71, EIcY¯F ÃûÂFRYT ÀFb¸FFSZ 2400.00 ¨Fü.RcY.,
°FWÀFe»F U dþ. ¦FûadQ¹FF, ¨F°FboÀFe¸FF: ´FcUZÊÀF- ÀFQS ´»FFGM¨FF CUÊdS°F
·FF¦F, ¸W¯FþZ ÀFb¸FFSZ 1200 ¨Fü.RcY. þ¸Fe³F, ´Fd›F¸ûÀF-¦F¯ûVF SFDY°F
¹FFa¨Fe ¶FFOe, CØFSZÀF -SF²ûVFF¸F MZIYF¸F ¹FFa¨û §FS, QdÃF¯ûÀF-SÀ°FF.

AFSdÃF°F ÎIY¸F°F 

÷Y. 15,50,000/-
(÷Y´F¹û ´Fa²FSF »FÃF
´FÖFFÀF WþFS RYöY)

¶F¹FF¯FF SæY¸F 
(AF.dIY. ¨¹FF 10%) 

÷Y. 1,55,000/- (÷Y´F¹û EIY
»FÃF ´Fa¨FFUÖF WþFS RYöY)

d³FOû Wû¸F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO
(´FcUeÊ¨Fe EOZ»FUFBÊþ WFDYÎÀF¦F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO) ³FûaQ¯FeIÈY°F IYF¹FFÊ»F¹F: ´FF¨FUF ¸Fþ»FF, MFGUS 3, ÎU¦F ¶Fe, IYûdW³FcS dÀFMe ¸FFG»F, IYûdW³FcS dÀFMe, dIYSû»F SûO, IbY»FFÊ (´F), ¸Fba¶FBÊ-400 070
VFFJZ¨FF ´FØFF: AFGdRYÀF IiY. 208-210, QbÀFSF ¸Fþ»FF, IYFIYOZ d¶FÓF AF¹FIYFG³F, ÀFeMeEÀF 2687¶Fe, ¦F¯ûVFÎJO SûO, ·FFa¶FbOZÊ, dVFUFþe ³F¦FS, ´Fb¯û, ¸FWFSFáÑ 411016

BÊ-d»F»FFU-15 dQUÀFFa¨Fe U`²FFd³FIY dUIiYe ÀFc¨F³FF
dÀF¢¹FbSeMF¹FÓûVF³F AGhO dSIY³ÀMÑ¢VF³F AFGRY RYF¹F³FGd³VFA»F AGÀûMÐÀF AGhO E³FRYûÀFÊ¸û³M AFGRY dÀF¢¹FbdSMe BaMSZÀM AG¢M, 2002 AFd¯F dÀF¢¹FbdSMe BaMSZÀM (E³FRYûÀFÊ¸û³M) ÷Y»ÀF, 2002 Aa°F¦FÊ°F BÊ-d»F»FFUFõFSZ dUIiYe. 
¹FFõFSZ IYþÊQFS U þF¸Fe³FQFS AFd¯F ÀFUÊ »FûIYFa³FF ÀFcd¨F°F IYS¯¹FF°F ¹û°û IYe JF»Fe ³F¸FcQ ¸FF»F¸FØû¨Fe JF»Fe ³F¸FcQ IYS¯¹FF°F AF»û»¹FF IYþFÊ¨¹FF ±FIY¶FFIYe¨¹FF UÀFb»FeÀFFNe JF»Fe dQ»¹FF³FbÀFFS SIY¸û¨¹FF UÀFb»FeÀFFNe kkþVFe AFWZ þZ±û AFWZ AFd¯F
þVFe AFWZ þZ IYFWe AFWZll °FØUFUS dUIiYe IYS¯¹FF°F ¹ûBÊ»F. ÀFQS ¸FF»F¸FØFF IYþÊQFS, ÀFW-IYþÊQFS U þF¸Fe³FQFSFa³Fe §û°F»û»¹FF IYþFÊÀFFNe ¸û. d³FOû Wû¸F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO (´FcUeÊ¨Fe EOZ»FUFBÊþ WFDYÎÀF¦F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO)
¹FFa¨ûIYOZ °FFS¯F AFWZ. ÀFbSdÃF°F ²F³FIYûIYOZ JF»Fe ³F¸FcQ A³FF¸F°F ¸FØû¨FF ´Fi°¹FÃF °FF¶FF AFWZ.

A³FF¸F°F ¸FØû¨û U¯FÊ³F: ¦FFTF / QbIYF³F IiY. Oe-59, ÎU¦F Oe, ÃûÂFRYT ÀFb¸FFSZ 892.54 ¨Fü.RcY. (82.95 ¨Fü.¸Fe.), ´»FFGM IiY. 798, Àû¢MS-2, þd¸F³Fe¨û EIcY¯F ÃûÂFRYT ÀFb¸FFSZ 60,694.47 ¨Fü.¸Fe., VFeM IiY. 461/2, dÀFMe »FhO IYFG¸´»û¢ÀF,
ÀFUZÊ IiY. 458/1, 458/2, 459, 460/1, 460/1-ÀFe, 460/2, 460/3, 461/2, 463/1-E/1, 463/1-E/2, 463/1-E/3, 463/1-ÀFe, 464/1, 464/2, 464/3, ¸FüþF ³FFaQ¦FFU ´ûN, °FWÀFe»F A¸FSFU°Fe, dþ»WF A¸FSFU°Fe.
¨F°FboÀFe¸FF: ´FcUZÊÀF- SÀ°FF, ´Fd›F¸ûÀF- QbIYF³F IiY. Oe-60, CØFSZÀF- QbIYF³F IiY. Oe-57, QdÃF¯ûÀF- QbIYF³F IiY. Oe-61.  
Me´F: 1) d»F»FFU dUIiYe https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net ¹FF UZ¶FÀFFBÊM¨¹FF ¸FF²¹F¸FF°Fc³F AFG³F»FFBÊ³F IYS¯¹FF°F ¹ûBÊ»F AFd¯F IZYUT U`²F BÊ¸û»F AF¹FOe, AûTJe¨FF ´FbSFUF U LF¹FFd¨FÂF ´FbSFUF, ´FG³F IYFOÊ AÀF»û»¹FF AFd¯F dO¸FFaO
OÑFµM / E³FBÊERYMe / AFSMeþeEÀF õFSZ ¶F¹FF¯FF SIY¸û¨FF ·FS¯FF IZY»û»û ¶Fû»FeQFS¨F ÀFQS kkAFG³F»FFBÊ³F BÊ-d»F»FFUF°Fll ÀFW·FF¦Fe Wû¯¹FFÀFFNe ´FFÂF AÀF°Fe»F.
2) B¨LbIY ¶Fû»FeQFSFa³Fe ¶F¹FF¯FF SæY¸F dO¸FFaO OÑFµM / AFSMeþeEÀF / E³FBÊERYMe ¨¹FF ¸FF²¹F¸FF°Fc³F ¹FFa¨ûIYOZ IYSFUF: »FF·FF±¹FFÊ¨û ³FFU: EOZ»FUFBÊþ WFDYÎÀF¦F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO, ¶FhIY: ÀMZM ¶FhIY AFGRY BadO¹FF, JF°û IiY.
65226845199, ÀFRZÊYÀFe – d»F»FFU, EOZ»FUFBÊþ WFDYÎÀF¦F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO, AF¹FERYEÀFÀFe IYûO: SBIN0001593.

3) ¶F¹FF¯FF SIY¸ûÀFW AFG³F»FFBÊ³F AþÊ ¶Fû»Fe ÀFFQS IYS¯¹FFÀFFNe VûUM¨FF dQ³FFaIY AFWZ 16-06-2024.
4) dUIiYe¨¹FF AMe U VF°FeË¨¹FF °F´FVFe»FFÀFFNe IÈY´F¹FF https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net ¹FF UZ¶FÀFFBÊM»FF ·ûM ôFFUe ÎIYUF ßFe ¸Füd»FIY ßFe¸FFTe, RYû. +91-6351896643 / 9173528727, WZ»´F »FFBÊ³F BÊ-¸û»F
AF¹FOe: support@auctiontiger.net ¹û±û ÀFa´FIÊY ÀFF²FFUF.
¸Fû¶FFBÊ»F IiY. 02067684106/9764338822 ÀUF/- ´FiFd²FIÈY°F Ad²FIYFSe,
dQ³FFaIY: 28-05-2024 d³FOû Wû¸F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO

(´FcUeÊ¨Fe EOZ»FUFBÊþ WFDYÎÀF¦F RYF¹F³FF³ÀF d»Fd¸FMZO)

IYþÊQFS / ÀFW-IYþÊQFS / 
þF¸Fe³FQFSF¨û ³FFU 

Qe´FIY AFWbþF (IYþÊQFS) AFd¯F
IYFa¨F³F Qe´FIY AFWbþF (ÀFW-IYþÊQFS)

UÀFb»Fe SæY¸F 

IYþÊ JF°û IiY. 
LNAGLAP0000047681 Aa°F¦FÊ°F dQ.
24.05.2024 ³FbÀFFS ÷Y. 68,49,762/- (÷Y´F¹û
AObÀFá »FÃF EIYû¯F´FÖFFÀF WþFS ÀFF°FVû ¶FFÀFá
RYöY) + °¹FFUSe»F ´FbPe»F ½¹FFþ + IYF¹FQZVFeS J¨FÊ 

AFSdÃF°F ÎIY¸F°F AFd¯F 
¶F¹FF¯FF SæY¸F 

÷Y. 27,24,318/- (÷Y´F¹û ÀFØFFUeÀF »FÃF ¨FûUeÀF WþFS
°Fe³FVû ANSF RYöY)
¶F¹FF¯FF SæY¸F ÷Y. 2,72,431/- (÷Y´F¹û Qû³F »FÃF ¶FWFØFS
WþFS ¨FFSVû EIY°FeÀF RYöY)

d»F»FFUF¨FF dQ³FFaIY
U UZT 

17-06-2024 Sûþe ÀF. 11 °û
Qb. 12 UFþZ´F¹FË°F (´Fi°¹ûIYe 5

d¸Fd³FMFa¨¹FF
ÀU¹FaIYF»FdUÀ°FFSFaÀFW)

´FFW¯Fe¨FF dQ³FFaIY
U UZT 

02-06-2024
Sûþe ÀF. 11.00
°û Qb. 03.00
UFþZ´F¹FË°F

´Fi°¹FÃF °FF¶FF
dQ³FFaIY 

20-04-2023

MANAPPURAM FINANCE LTD.

{ccmdmMr ZmoQ rg

{deofH a {JadrH Vm©Am| Am¡a gm_mÝ` ê n _| OZVm H mo EVX²Ûmam gy{MV {H `m OmVm h¡ {H  {ZåZ{b{IV 
AH mC§Q² g _| aIo JE gmoZo Ho  Am^yfUm| H s gmd©O{ZH  Zrbm_r {ZåZ{b{IV emImAm| na {XZm§H  
17.06.2024 H mo gw~h 10.00 ~Oo go  {H `m OmEJm. h_ Eogo {S \ m°ëQ a J«mhH m| Ho  gmoZo Ho  Am^yfUm| H s 
Zrbm_r H aZo Om aho h¢ {OÝhm|Zo a{OñQ S © nÌ Ûmam gy{MV {H E OmZo Ho  ~mdOyX AnZo bmoZ H s aH _ Zht 
MwH mB© h¡. {OZ Am`Q åg H s Zrbm_r Zht hmo nmEJr, CZH s Zrbm_r {H gr AÝ` {XZ {~Zm nwZ: gyMZm {XE H s 
OmEJr. Zrbm_r Ho  ñWmZ d {V{W (AJa H moB© hmo) _| n[adV©Zm| H s H moB© gyMZm Zrbm_r Ho ÝÐ ̀ m do~gmBQ  na 
bJmB© OmEJr VWm Bg ~mao _| H moB© AÝ` gyMZm Zht Xr OmEJr.

{Ja{d`m| H s gyMr : 
AH mobm, OR ma noR  111520730017496, 7507, 7551, 7552, 7553, 7554, lrdmñVd 
Mm¡H  AH mobm 134750730010309, {dX`mZJa AH mobm 110770730017016, 7017, 
7 0 4 2 ,  7 0 4 5 ,  A _ a m d V r ,  A M b n w a  1 3 8 8 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 9 ,  2 5 3 0 , 
138800730002221, 2222, O`ñV§^ Mm¡H  122460730015774, amOnoR  A_amdVr 
123250700042227, 123250730026002, 6006, 6015, adr ZJa A_amdVr 
115030700043537, ^§S mam, Jm±Yr Mm¡H  ^§S mam 138990700002683, _oZ amoS  bH Zr 
128980730033035, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3046, _§oZ amoS Vw_ga 
134710700027026, 7029, 134710730026551, [Obm n[afX ñ¹ m`a ~¨mS mam 
132370700021481, 132370730025729, 5754, 5762, ~wbT mUm, Jm±Yr Mm¡H  
I m _ J m ± d  1 3 4 2 1 0 7 0 0 0 2 3 1 6 2 ,  3 1 7 1 ,  M § Ð n y a ,  A m § ~ o S  H  a  M m ¡ H   d a m o S  m 
1 3 1 8 6 0 7 0 0 0 3 0 8 4 9 , 0 8 5 2 , ~ ë b m a n y a 1 3 8 9 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 7 , 2 0 3 8 , 
138940730009039, 9040, ^ÐmdVr 139050730023096, dYm© Ama [d ZmH m dYm 
134280700028130, 8141, 134280730035970, 5983, 6003, 6004, 6005, 
6007, 6008, 6046, 6047, 6050, 6078, dYm© 121270730032244, `dV_mi, 
n§T maH mdmS m 134330700052635, 2668, 2677, 2679, 134330730084122, 
4222, 4230,

CIN : L65910KL1992PLC006623
Registered Office: W - 4/ 638A, Manappuram House,

P.O. Valapad, Thrissur - 680 567, Kerala, India

Cnamoº  Zrbm_r _| ̂ mJ boZo Ho  BÀNw H  ì`{º `m| H mo {ZåZ{b{IV H m nmbZ H aZm hmoJm:- BÀNw H  

~mobrH Vm©Am| H mo B©E_S r Ho  ê n _| ê .10,000/-  Zrbm_r Ho  {XZ  ZH X O_m H amZm  hmoJm 

(Ag\ b ~mobrH Vm©Am| H mo ~mX _| bm¡Q m {X`m OmEJm). ~mobrH Vm© H mo d¡Y nhMZm à_mU/n¡Z H mS © 

gmW boH a AmZm hmoJm. A{YH  OmZH mar Ho  {bE H¥ n`m 8089292353 na g§nH©  H a|. 
A{YH¥ V A{YH mar
_Ußnwa_ \ m`Z|g {b. hoVw. 

Y
¸Fa¦FT½FFSX, sy ¸FZ sqsu

³FUe dQ»»Fe : ¸ F ² F b ¸ F Z W X  A F d ¯ F  U þ ³ F
§ F M X U ¯ ¹ F F U S X e » F  A ü ¿ F ² F û ´ F ¨ F F S X F ³ F Z
´FûMXF¨¹FF ́ FÃFF§FF°FF¨FF ²FûIYF UFPX»¹FF¨FZ
A·¹FFÀFF°Fc³F ÀF¸FûSX AF»FZ AFWXZ. ́ FûMXF¨FF
´ F Ã F F § F F ° F F » F F  ¦ F G À M Ñ X û ´ F G S X Z d À F À F  Q Z J e » F
¸ W X M X » F Z  þ F ° F Z .  ¹ F F ¸ F b T Z  ´ F û M X F ¨ F Z  À ³ F F ¹ F c
IY¸FIbYU°F WXû°FF°F, ª¹FF¸FbTZ A³³F ̧ Fb£¹F
´ F F ¨ F I Y  A U ¹ F U F ¸ F ² ¹ F Z  þ F À ° F  I Y F T
S X F W X ° F Z .  A ¸ F Z d S X I Z Y ° F e » F  Q û ³ F  A ü ¿ F ² F F a ¨ F F
ÀFaQ·FÊ ¹FF¸F²¹FZ dQ»FF AFWXZ. °¹FF°F Uþ³F
d ³ F ¹ F a d Â F ° F  I Y S X ¯ F F º ¹ F F  A ü ¿ F ² F F » F F
A¸FZdSXIZY¨¹FF A³³F U Aü¿F²F ́ FiVFFÀF³FF³FZ

( E R Y O X e E )  ¸ F F ³ ¹ F ° F F  d Q » F e  A F W X Z .  ° F S X
A ³ ¹ F  A ü ¿ F ² F  M X F B ´ F - s  ¸ F ² F b ¸ F Z W X
A À F » F Z » ¹ F F  ÷ Y ¦ ¯ F F a ¨ ¹ F F  S X ¢ ° F F ° F e » F
ÀFFJSXZ̈ Fe ́ FF°FTe¨FZ ½¹FUÀ±FF´F³F IYSX°FZ. 

À F b ¸ F F S X Z  q . v t  M X ¢ I Z Y  ÷ Y ¦ ¯ F F a ¸ F ² ¹ F Z
k ¦ F G À M Ñ X û ´ F Z S X Z d À F À F l  d U I Y d À F ° F  Ó F F » ¹ F F ¨ F Z
A F P X T c ³ F  A F » F Z .  ° ¹ F F ¸ F b T Z  ´ F û M X F ¨ ¹ F F
´ F Ã F F § F F ° F F ¨ F F  ² F û I Y F  w w  M X ¢ ¢ ¹ F F a ³ F e
UFPX»¹FF¨FZ ÀFaVFû²FIYFa¨FZ ̧ WX¯F¯FZ AFWXZ.
°FSX d´FØFFVF¹FF¨FF QFWX (d´FØF ̧ FcÂFFVF¹FF¨Fe
þ T þ T )  q . v v  M X ¢ I Z Y  ÷ Y ¦ ¯ F F a ¸ F ² ¹ F Z
AFPXTc³F AF»FF. °¹FF¸FbTZ ¹FF AFþFSXF¨FF
²FûIYF sy MX¢¢¹FFa³Fe UFPX̄ ¹FF¨FF AaQFþ
U ° F Ê U ¯ ¹ F F ° F  A F » F F  A F W X Z .  A ü ¿ F ² F F a ¨ ¹ F F
À F Z U ³ F F ³ F Z  z  M X ¢ I Z Y  ÷ Y ¦ ¯ F F a ¸ F ² ¹ F Z  ¸ F T ¸ F T
A F d ¯ F  C X » F M ë F  W X û ¯ ¹ F F ¨ F Z  ´ F i ¸ F F ¯ F

» F Ã F ¯ F e ¹ F S X e ° ¹ F F  U F P X ° F Z .  ° F S X  x . v  M X ¢ I Z Y
÷ Y ¦ ¯ F F a ¸ F ² ¹ F Z  ¦ F G À M Ñ X û - E À F û R Z Y d þ ¹ F » F
dSXµ»F¢ÀF dOXÀFeþ¨FZ (þeBÊAFSXOXe) ̈ FZ
´Fi̧ FF¯F Ad²FIY AÀF»¹FF¨FZ dQÀFc³F AF»FZ.
¸ F ² F b ¸ F Z W X  A F d ¯ F  » F ÿ ´ F ¯ F F  A À F » F Z » ¹ F F
÷Y¦¯FFa̧ F²¹FZ k¦»FbIYF¦F³F »FFBIY ́ FŹ MXFBOX-
rl (þeE»F´Fe-r) ́ FZVFeÔ̈ ¹FF UF´FSXF¸FbTZ
¶ F F Á ¹ F ´ F d S X ¯ F F ¸ F  þ F ¯ F U ° F F ° F .  ª ¹ F F ¸ F ² ¹ F Z
¸ F T ¸ F T ,  C X » F M ë F ,  ¦ F G À M Ñ X û ´ F Z S X Z d À F À F ,
þeBÊAFSXOXe, EÀFûRGYd¦FdMXÀF, OÑX¦F-´FiZdSX°F
À U F Q b Î ´ F O X F ¨ F F  Q F W X ,  d ´ F Ø F F V F ¹ F F ¨ F F  Q F W X
A F Q e  ´ F d S X ¯ F F ¸ F  W X û ° F F ° F .  À F a V F û ² F I Y F a ³ F F
A À F Z  A F P X T c ³ F  A F » F Z  I Y e  þ U T ´ F F À F
ry MX¢IZY ÷Y¦¯FFa̧ F²¹FZ k¦FGÀMÑXû´FZSXZdÀFÀFl¨FZ
d I Y ¸ F F ³ F  E I Y  ³ F U e ³ F  » F Ã F ¯ F  d U I Y d À F ° F
ÓFF»FZ AFWXZ.

Uþ³F §FMXdU¯¹FF¨¹FF Aü¿F²FFa³Fe 

´FÃFF§FF°FF¨FF ²FûIYF

»FûIYÀFØFF ´Fid°Fd³F²Fe

³FF¦F´FcSX : IbYMXba¶F ¶FFWXZSX¦FFUe ¦FZ»¹FF¨Fe
ÀFa²Fe ÀFF²Fc³F AÄFF°F AFSXû´Fe³FZ
§FSXRYûOXe IYSXe°F r.ys »FFJ
÷Y´F¹FFä ¹FF ̧ FF»FFUSX OX»»FF ̧ FFSX»FF. WXe
§FMX³FF IYd´F»F³F¦FSX ́ Fû»FeÀF NXF¯¹FFa°F¦FÊ°F
§FOX»Fe. ´Fûd»FÀFFa³Fe dþ°FZÔýi ¦F¯FZVF
AFSXFIYOXZ (ty) SXF. ¦Fe°FFBÊ
»FZAFDYMX, ³FFSXe ¹FFä ¹FF °FIiYFSXeUøY³F
AÄFF°F AFSXû´FeUSX ¦Fb³WXF ³FûÔQU»FF
AFWXZ. 

¦F°F rz ¸FZ SXûþe dþ°FZÔýi §FSXF»FF
IbY»Fć F »FFUc³F IbYMXba¶FFÀFWX ̧ F±FbSXF ¹FZ±FZ

¦FZ»FZ WXû°FZ. ¹FF QSX̧ ¹FF³F AÄFF°F AFSXû´Fe³FZ
¸Fb£¹F QFSXF¨FZ IbY»Fc´F °FûOXc³F °¹FFa¨¹FF
§FSXF°F ´FiUZVF IZY»FF. IY´FFMXF°Fe»F
ÀFû³¹FF¨Fe ̈ FZ³F, »FFGIZYMX, ¶FFa¦FOëF U
Aa¦FNXe AÀFF EIcY¯F r »FFJ ys
WXþFSX ÷Y´F¹FFä FF ̧ FF»F ̈ FûøY³F ³FZ»FF. 

su ¸FZ SXûþe VFZþFSXe SXFWX¯FFº¹FF
¸FF¸FF»FF °¹FFä ¹FF §FSXF¨FZ IbY»Fć F °FbMX»FZ»FZ
dQÀF»FZ. °¹FFa³Fe RYû³F IYøY³F dþ°FZÔýi ¹FFa³FF
§FMX³FZ̈ Fe ̧ FFdWX°Fe dQ»Fe. SXdUUFSXe ̧ F±FbSXF
¹FZ±Fc³F ́ FSX°F»¹FFUSX °¹FFa³Fe IYd´F»F³F¦FSX
´Fûd»FÀFF°F §FMX³FZ¨Fe °FIiYFSX IZY»Fe.
´Fûd»FÀFFa³Fe AÄFF°F AFSXû´FeUSX ¦Fb³WXF
³FûÔQUc³F °F´FFÀF ÀFbøY IZY»FF AFWXZ. 

§FSXRYûOXe IYøY³F 
r.ys »FFJFä Fe »FcMX

ÀFF¸FFdþIY QFd¹F°U d³F²Fe°Fc³F ´FiF±Fd¸FIY AFSXû¦¹F ÀFZUF ÀFbdU²FFaUSX ·FSX
dþ»WXFd²FIYFSXe OXFG. dU´Fe³F BMX³FIYSX ¹FFä Fe ¸FFdWX°Fe 

¨Faýi´FcSX : ¸ F W X F d U ° F S X ¯ F ¨ ¹ F F  ¨ F a ý i ´ F c S X
´FdSX¸FaOXTF¨FZ þ³FÀFa´FIÊY Ad²FIYFSXe
A F ³ F a Q  U À F a ° F S X F U  I b Y ¸ F S X Z  ¹ F F a ¨ F Z
ÀFû¸FUFSXe d³F²F³F ÓFF»FZ. °FZ uy U¿FFË̈ FZ
WXû°FZ. °¹FFä ¹FF ́ FV¨FF°F ́ F°³Fe, ̧ Fb»F¦FF
A F d ¯ F  ¸ F û N X F  A F ~ ´ F d S X U F S X  A F W X Z .
¸FWXFdU°FSX¯F¸F²¹FZ IbY¸FSXZ ¹FFa³Fe sqqy
´FFÀFc³F ·FFaOXc´F, IY»¹FF¯F, AIYû»FF,
³ F F ¦ F ´ F c S X ,  ¨ F a ý i ´ F c S X  ¹ F Z ± F Z  À F Z U F  d Q » F e .

° ¹ F F ´ F c U e Ê  ° F Z
´FÂFIYFSX
¸WX¯Fc³F
¨Faýí FcSX»FF
IYF¹FÊSX°F WXû°FZ.

IbY¸FSXZ WXZ d¨FÂFIYFSX, IYF¿NX dVF»´FIYFSX
U ̧ Fcd°FÊIYFSX QZJe»F WXû°FZ. ̈ Faýí FcSX ¹FZ±FZ
I b Y ¸ F S X Z  ¹ F F a ¨ ¹ F F  ´ F F d ± F Ê U F U S X
Aa°¹FÀFaÀIYFSÞX IYSX¯¹FF°F AF»FZ. 

AF³FaQ IbY¸FSXZ ¹FFä FZ d³F²F³F


	Page-8.pdf
	LS-2024-05-28-NLM-5_03-0bfec8-28052024104300-uxz.pdf

